Appendix B Decision No. R20-0228-I Proceeding No. 19A-0225E Page 1 of 2

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 19A-0225E

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO FOR APPROVAL OF ITS COMMUNITY RESILIENCY INITIATIVE PURSUANT TO § 40-2-203(4), C.R.S.

SUBJECT MATTER EXPERT NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT FOR HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

1,, state that I have read the protective
provisions relating to confidential information contained in Rules 1100 through 1104 of the
Rules of Practice and Procedure, 4 Code of Colorado Regulations 723-1. With respect to all
information deemed to be Highly Confidential Information that is produced in, or arises in,
the course of this Proceeding No. 19A-0225E, I agree to be bound by the terms of the
protective provisions contained in Rules 1100 through 1104 and in Decision No. R20-0228-I.
I hereby state that I will work with my attorney,,
to assure that extraordinary confidentiality provisions are properly implemented and
maintained. I agree that none of the Highly Confidential Information shall be used or
disclosed for purposes of business, for purposes of competition, or for any other purpose other
than for purposes of the proceeding in which the Highly Confidential Information is produced.
I hereby state that I will not disclose or disseminate any Highly Confidential Information in this
Proceeding No. 19A-0225E to any third-party other than those specifically authorized to
review such Highly Confidential Information.

Appendix B Decision No. R20-0228-I

Proceeding No. 19A-0225E Page 2 of 2

I agree that at the conclusion of this proceeding I will return the Highly Confidential

Information and documents with which I am provided access to my attorney, so that the

information and documents can be returned to the producing party or shredded.

Name
Title
Employer or Firm
Business Address
Party in Case
Date
Signature
Counsel